MAMMOTH FIRE AND MEDICAL DISTRICT



114 E. COPPER STREET- P.O. BOX 623 MAMMOTH, ARIZONA 85618 (520) 487-2050 - EMERGENCY 911 *FIRE CHIEF MICHAEL MIRANDA* <u>M.MIRANDA@MAMMOTHFIRE.ORG</u>



Public Notice July 24, 2023 12:00P.M. to 5:00PM Fire Station 114 E. Copper St.

Pursuant to Arizona Revised Statutes (A.R.S.) § 38-431.02, A.R.S. 38-431.05 The Mammoth Fire Medical District will meet in a Public Session which may include, at any point an Executive Session, (Not Open to the Public), A.R.S. 38-431.03

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Mammoth Fire Medical District will be Conducting a Regular Board Meeting. The meeting will be held at the Mammoth Fire Station which is located at the corner of Bluebird and Catalina in Mammoth, Arizona. The public is invited to attend this meeting and all Board Meetings. Actions and/ or decisions may or may not be made / decided/ taken on any or all items on the scheduled day.

Notice of Possible Quorum

On July 24, 2023 Mammoth Fire & Medical District may have a possible Quorum.

The Mammoth Fire Board and Fire Chief will be having Fire District training.

Michael Miranda CEP, NRP Mammoth Fire Chief

> Mission Statement: Mammoth Fire & Medical is dedicated to consistently providing superior emergency, safety and educational services for our citizens and visitors Since 1957.